PROCLAMATION OF LOCAL DISASTER / EMERGENCY

To all the citizens and persons with in the municipality of Frelinghuysen Township, New Jersey, and to all departments, divisions and bureaus of the municipal government of Frelinghuysen Township, New Jersey:

WHEREAS, by reason of the COVID-19 Virus, to limit it's spread and to protect those affected, pursuant to the powers vested in me by (Chapter 251 of the Laws of 1942 as amended and supplemented, N.J.S.A. App. A-9-30 et. Seq.: N.J.S.A. 40-48-1(6), and ordinances enacted pursuant thereto; N.J.S.A. 2C:33-1 et. Seq.; -- whichever law or laws apply, and by ordinances adopted by Frelinghuysen Township, I have declared that a local disaster/emergency exists within Frelinghuysen Township and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid laws authorize the promulgation of such orders, rules and regulations, as are necessary to meet the various problems which have or may be presented by such a disaster/emergency; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that all of Frelinghuysen Township should be then declared disaster areas, and further that certain measures may be taken to insure that the authorities will/be hampered in their efforts to maintain law and order as well as protect the persons and property of the residents affected by the conditions within Frelinghuysen Township.

Nick Pachnos

Emergeńcý Management Coordinator (OEM) Frelinghuysen Township

Chris Stracco

Mayor Frelinghuysen/Township